附件4
突泉县2025年秸秆综合利用投资计划表

	




序号
	



建设
内容
	




单位
	




数量
	



建设金额（元）
	


合 计
金 额
（万元）
	

中央预算
内资金
（万元）



	
	合计
	
	
	
	2650
	835.976078

	
一
	基料化利用
	
	
	
	
	

	（一）
	食用菌基料
	立方米
	15500
	40
	186
	62

	
二
	饲料化利用
	
	
	
	
	

	（一）
	黄贮
	立方米
	33500
	40
	402
	134

	（二）
	颗粒饲料
	吨
	25044.0195
	40
	296.6
	100.176078

	（三）
	秸秆离田
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	秸秆离田作业
	亩
	122400
	20
	734.4
	244.8

	2
	秸秆离田机具
	台
	12
	
	365
	73

	
三
	肥料化利用
	
	
	
	
	

	
（一）
	堆沤有机肥
	立方米
	55500
	40
	666
	222
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